Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 4
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0258 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	1830 V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark E. Kuznetsov	Name: AXSUN Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 1 Fortune Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821
Execution Date: October 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	182079
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	Pation, the execution date of the application is: 10/10/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Grant Houston, Reg. No. 35,900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00
Customer No. 25263	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
AXSUN Technologies, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1 Fortune Drive	o. Deposit account number.
	501547
City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
\mathcal{M}	
J. Grant Houston	October 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

10/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000151 501547

10683979

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014606 FRAME: 0955 8 October 2003 Docket: 1058.us2

[sole]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark E. Kuznetsov, have invented a certain improvement in "Optical Resonator with Mirror Structure Suppressing Higher Order Transverse Modes" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on [] as Application No. [];
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, **AXSUN Technologies, Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at One Fortune Drive, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute

Page 1 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014606 FRAME: 0956 8 October 2003 Docket: 1058.us2

upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated: October 10, 2003

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

Mark E. Kuznetsov

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness:

Date

Page 2 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014606 FRAME: 0957